10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

REPEAL OF GENERAL COURT AND ADMINISTRATION RULE 7(D)3)

Consistent with the decision in Jameson v. Desta, California Supreme Court case number

5230899, filed July 5, 2018, this order repeals General Court and Administration Rule 7(D)(3).

SO ORDERED.

Dated: July 9, 2018 %ﬁb&/\% f\yﬂ/éﬁg

Hon. Patricia M. Lucas
Presiding Judge of the Superior Court




